Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)Name:
Südwestdeutsche Saatzucht	Name: ADVANTA SEEDS B.V
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) March 03, 2004	Street Address: <u>DIJKWELSESTRAAT 20</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	City: KAPELLE
3. Nature of Conveyance:	State:
■ Assignment	Country: NETHERLANDS Zip Code: 4421 AJ
☐ Security agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☒No
☐ Executive Order 9423, Confirmatory License	
Other	
<del></del>	
4. Application or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/204,085	
	10 577 578
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A.	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Christa Hildebrand	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 875 Third Avenue - 18th Floor	☐ Enclosed
City: New York	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
State: New York Zip. 10022	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (212) 808-0700	a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: (212) 808-0844	Expiration Date
Email Address: <u>Childcbrand@nmmlaw.com</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 14-1263
	Authorized User Name Christa Hildebrand
N 1 /	
9. Signature: Olasta Gildelectua	June 22, 2006
Signature	Date
Christa Hildebrand , Reg. No. 34,953	Total number of pages including cover sheet,
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	attachments, and documents:
Desuments to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be foxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 017838 FRAME: 0125 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Südwestdeutsche Saatzucht, having its principal offices at H.R. Spath, Im Rheinfeld 1-13, 76437 Rastatt Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), was joint owner of all right, title and interest in Embryo Sac-Specific Genes and an application for Letters Patent of U.S. based thereon designated U.S. Serial Number 10/204,085 has been filed on August 16, 2002.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto ADVANTA SEEDS, B.V., having its registered offices Dijkweisestraat 70. NL-4421 AJ Kapelle, the Netherlands, represented by Antoon van Vugt, in his capacity of authorized representative hereafter referred to as: "Advanta Seeds B.V." as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any further priority filing, division, continuation, and continuation-in-part, of said application assigned to ASSIGNEE, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and re-examinations and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional further priority filing, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements directly resulting therefrom, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made;

ASSIGNOR further agrees for its successors, assigns and nominees to execute and deliver without further consideration any further documents in connection with the assigned patents and patent applications, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that are necessary for said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and nominees, to

PATENT REEL: 017838 FRAME: 0126 2128080844

secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

And ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire interest as conveyed above.

The ASSIGNOR does not undertake through this assignment any liability for the assigned invention, patent applications and patents.

An officer/director of Südwestdeutsche Saatzucht has hereunto signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

Südwestdeutsche Saatzucht

Ву: .

Printed Name:

Title:

Date: 24.03.2004

Witness

Witness

An officer/director of Advanta Seeds B.V. has hereunto signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

Advanta <u>Seeds B V</u>

Printed Name: Antoon van Vugt

Title: Director

On this 23 day of 40/, 2004, personally appeared Antoon van Vugt, to me known and known to me to be authorized to sign for Advanta Seeds B.V., assignee above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignee and pursuant to authority duly received.

Witnesis

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017838 FRAME: 0128**